

Freedom of Information Request - FOI2024/082

01 July 2024

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request.

I would like to make the following request under the Freedom of Information Act.

For the most recent month available please provide your usage in terms of financial spend of agency staff for the job types below.

The job types are:

1. Nursing
2. HCAs
3. Pharmacy: Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians
4. Therapies: Occupational Therapists and Physiotherapists

Where the information is available, indicate the percentages 'on-framework' and 'off-framework'

I have considered your request and have set out the Trust's response below:

1. £462k – 98% framework – 2% Off framework
2. £143k – 100% Framework
3. Nil
4. Nil

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Officer